R 2000 - N4 . .
Temperature Controller
4 - Zones „heat-only”
4 - Zones „heating-off-cooling“
Installation depth: 122 mm
DIN-Format: 96 x 96 mm
Description and operating manual
ELOTECH  Industrieelektronik GmbH

authorized companies.
Manual: R2000-N4XX-X-000-X-X_EN             Release: 2.04       © Elotech GmbH Page3/28
 4   Type Code
Manual: R2000-N4XX-X-000-X-X_EN             Release: 2.04       © Elotech GmbH Page4/28
R2000 - y - 000N4xx- d- - z
230 VAC
115 VAC
1
2
24 VAC3
24 VDC5
No0
RS 2322
RS 4854
0/20mA TTY5
No0
Power Supply
Fieldbus-Interface
Heater Current Monitoring
Yes (Logic outputs only) 5
4-zonesN421
Zones
2-point
Type
4-zonesN426 2-point
4-zonesN431 2/3-point
4-zonesN436 2/3-point
4-zonesN437 2/3-point
Control Outputs
heating / cooling
Relay
Logic
Relay Relay
Logic Logic
Logic Relay
 5   Connection Diagram
 5.1 Power Supply and Outputs
Manual: R2000-N4XX-X-000-X-X_EN             Release: 2.04       © Elotech GmbH Page5/28
1